ELDERBERRY ROAD ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013

CONTRACT NO. 7226 DATE: JUNE 27, 2014

DATE. JUNE 21, 2014				S & L		
				Underground	Parisi	Capitol
		Speedway S	and & Gravel	and Trucking		•
			Inc.		Co., Inc.	Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page						
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$375.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,500.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	3677.00	\$13.23	\$48,646.71	\$7.10	\$14.00	\$19.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-						
WOVEN - SY	3930.00	\$1.90	\$7,467.00	\$2.50	\$2.40	\$1.75
20205.0 - SELECT FILL - TON	930.00	\$9.00	\$8,370.00	\$8.70	\$5.00	\$11.50
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	2618.00	\$10.37	\$27,148.66	\$11.80	\$11.00	\$13.50
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	3403.00	\$1.80	\$6,125.40	\$2.80	\$2.40	\$4.00
20203.0 - SAWCUT - LF	80.00	\$2.50	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$2.70	\$2.75
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER -						
LF	4.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$6.00
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK &						
DRIVE - SF	25.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$20.50	\$5.00
20326.0 - REMOVE FENCE - LF	425.00	\$2.00	\$850.00	\$2.20	\$2.10	\$3.50
20401.0 - CLEARING - ID	70.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$26.50	\$25.00
20403.0 - GRUBBING - ID	70.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$26.50	\$25.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	3403.00	\$0.85	\$2,892.55	\$1.50	\$0.90	\$1.40
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS 1, URBAN,						
TYPE A - SY	3403.00	\$1.53	\$5,206.59	\$1.60	\$1.60	\$1.70
30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER -						
LF	1502.00	\$12.00	\$18,024.00	\$17.00	\$14.00	\$12.75
30301.0 - 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	3915.00	\$3.20	\$12,528.00	\$5.00	\$3.50	\$3.25
40101.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE,						
GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	1183.00	\$11.52	\$13,628.16	\$11.52	\$12.25	\$14.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE,						
GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	989.00	\$11.52	\$11,393.28	\$11.52	\$12.25	\$14.00
40203.0 - HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3 - TON	1062.00	\$60.85	\$64,622.70	\$61.00	\$65.00	\$60.60
90001.0 - HIGH TENSILE WIRE FENCE - LF	390.00	\$9.80	\$3,822.00	\$10.00	\$10.50	\$10.50

ELDERBERRY ROAD ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013

CONTRACT NO. 7226 DATE: JUNE 27, 2014

DATE. JUNE 21, 2014				001		
				S&L	Dorioi	Conital
		Chandway C	cond 9 Craval	Underground and Trucking	Parisi Construction	Capitol
		Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.		Inc.	Co., Inc.	Underground, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	300.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$13.50	\$14.25	\$5.40
21001.0 - EROSION CONTROL PLAN AND	000.00	Ψ10.00	ψο,οσο.σσ	Ψ10.00	Ψ14.20	ψο. το
IMPLEMENTATION - LS	1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$465.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00
===	1100	ψ. σσ.σσ	ψι σσισσ	ψ 100.00	ψ1,200.00	φοσοίσο
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	5.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$200.00
21012.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE		•	,	·	·	
BERM - EACH	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$160.00	\$210.00	\$240.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,450.00
21015.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM -						
EACH	4.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$240.00
21022.0 - SILT FENCE, PROVIDE, INSTALL,						
MAINTAIN - LF	200.00	\$3.15	\$630.00	\$3.00	\$3.30	\$3.25
21023.0 - SILT FENCE, REMOVE AND RESTORE -		40 -0	*	4. - 0	40	0.1 ==
LF	200.00	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$1.50	\$0.55	\$1.75
21024.0 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	120.00	\$7.25	\$870.00	\$8.00	\$7.70	\$8.50
21052.0 - POLYMER STABILIZATION - SY	6000.00	\$0.17	\$1,020.00	\$0.50	\$0.20	\$0.50
21056.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID-	0000.00	ψ0.17	ψ1,020.00	ψ0.50	ψ0.20	ψ0.50
PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	9.00	\$80.00	\$720.00	\$165.00	\$85.00	\$175.00
21057.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID-		*	*:	************	400.00	***************************************
MAINTAIN - EACH	18.00	\$12.00	\$216.00	\$65.00	\$12.75	\$70.00
21058.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID-		·	·		•	·
REMOVE - EACH	9.00	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$25.00	\$21.25	\$30.00
10914.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR SANITARY SEWER						
INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,750.00
20102.0 - ROCK EXCAVATION (UNDISTRIBUTED) -						
CY	33.00	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$175.00	\$50.00	\$66.00
20501.0 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE -	4.00	*	*	#	A	400=00
EACH	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$202.00	\$280.00	\$225.00

ELDERBERRY ROAD ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013

CONTRACT NO. 7226 DATE: JUNE 27, 2014

DATE: 30NE 21, 2014				C 0 I		
		Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.		S & L Underground and Trucking Inc.	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.	Capitol Underground, Inc.
lto wo	Ouentitue					-
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
50212.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR SANITARY SEWER - TF	586.00	\$1.00	\$586.00	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$0.10
50301.0 - 8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE - LF	516.00	\$47.88	\$24,706.08	\$62.00	\$50.00	\$49.00
50353.0 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL - LF	70.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$65.00	\$68.00	\$49.50
50390.0 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	6.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$65.00	\$48.75	\$18.00
50701.0 - 4' DIA. SANITARY SAS - EACH 10703.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR WATER MAIN	2.00	\$3,175.00	\$6,350.00	\$2,315.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,275.00
INSTALLATION - L.S. 10913.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR WATER MAIN	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$444.00	\$470.00	\$300.00
INSTALLATION - L.S.	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,560.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,100.00
70002.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F. 70003.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE &	16.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$67.00	\$93.00	\$64.50
FITTINGS - L.F.	760.00	\$64.50	\$49,020.00	\$72.00	\$65.00	\$66.00
70032.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH 70040.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT -	4.00	\$2,390.00	\$9,560.00	\$2,115.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,100.00
EACH	1.00	\$4,240.00	\$4,240.00	\$3,640.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,600.00
70070.0 - SELECT FILL - SAND FOR WATER - L.F. 70080.0 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING	776.00	\$1.00	\$776.00	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$0.10
WATER SYSTEM - EACH	2.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$550.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,700.00
70104.0 - ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$165.00	\$280.00	\$130.00
TOTALS			\$ 376,699.13	\$ 386,596.44	\$410,503.45	\$ 446,258.95